Supplied by
Call us on +44 (0)118 916 9420  |  Email info@247able.com
.com
Data Sheet
UE VANGUARD
WirelessHART® Toxic & Combustible Gas Detector
1504
Reading

*Battery	ships	separately	per	US	and	International	Transport	Authorities	(e.g.,	IATA).		Follow	proper	disposal	regulations
for	lithium	batteries	as	they	apply	to	your	jurisdiction.
how to order
6504
Reading
Tel: +44 (0)118 9311188 | Email: info@able.co.uk
Aberdeen
Tel: +44 (0)1224 725999 | Email: ab@able.co.uk
Registered Address
ABLE Instruments & Controls Ltd
Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley,
Reading, Berkshire, RG6 4UT. UK.
Web
able.co.uk
E-commerce
247able.com
VANGUARD
Dimensional Drawings
Calibration kit
915.9mm
36in
71.1mm
2.75in
95.3mm
3.75in
49mm
2in
79.4mm
3.125in
NEOPRENE TUBING
REGULATOR,
FIXED FLOW RATE
0.25 to 0.8LPM
CALIBRATION GAS
VENT HOSE
CALIBRATION CUP
7504
Reading
Tel: +44 (0)118 9311188 | Email: info@able.co.uk
Aberdeen
Tel: +44 (0)1224 725999 | Email: ab@able.co.uk
Registered Address
ABLE Instruments & Controls Ltd
Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley,
Reading, Berkshire, RG6 4UT. UK.
Web
able.co.uk
E-commerce
247able.com
VANGUARD
Product Approvals & Ratings
Model n. America europe	 International
TCD50H1A
TCD50H1A01
TCD50H1A02
Class I Div. 1, Groups C & D, T4
USA: Class I, Zone 1, AEx db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
Enclosure Type 4X**
Canada: Class I, Zone 1, Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4
Gb
-20°C < Ta < +60°C*
II 2 (2) G Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
ITS 16 ATEX 18474
-20°C < Tamb < +60°C*
IECEx ETL 16.0016